
School Travel Advice

L: Bus turns left; R: Bus turns right

Effective 14/10/2024
9:00
15:20

Route Time Bus Route
136 7:25 From Stockton Wharf Via Route 136  Refer to Timetable - Transfer at Williamtown to 

route 1231 for school
1231 7:30 From Oyster Cove, Salt Ash, Williamtown Via Oyster Cove, R Lemon Tree Passage, L 

Brownes, L Lemon Tree Passage, R first turn Rookes, R Lemon Tree Passage, R Nelson Bay - 
Williamtown (Nelson Bay & Cabbage Tree) R Cabbage Tree, R Masonite, Adelaide, L 
Adelaide, R Elkin, L school bus bay

1201 7:35 From Lemon Tree Passage Via R Meredith, L Gould, R Elaine, R Kenneth, L Lemon Tree 
Passage, R President Wilson, L Diggers, L Peace -Tanilba, L Admiralty, R Caswell, R Admiralty -
Tanilba - Peace, R President Pointcare, R Clemenceau, L Poilus, R Avenue of the Allies, R 
Lemon Tree, R Michael, L Chris, R Francene, R Tonia, R Michael, R L/Tree Passage, R Nelson 
Bay, R Salt Ash, R Hideaway to Shady, return Hideaway, L Salt Ash, R Roundabout, R 
Richardson, L 2nd Benjamin Lee, (roundabout) via Benjamin Lee 08:25, L Chifley, R second 
Bilmark, L Chifley, R Benjamin Lee, L Robert Campbell, L Lachlan, L Durham, R Benjamin Lee, 
R Mount Hall, L Links, L Mount Hall, R Cambridge, R Morton, (Irrawang Public) R Watt, R 
Mount Hall, Irrawang, R William, St Brigids Primary School 08:43 L Highway to school

1381 7:35 From Williamtown Shops Via Nelson Bay, L Medowie, R South, R Champion, L Sunningdale, 
L Lakewood, L South, R Sylvan, L South, Boyd, R James, R Kindlebark, R Laurina, L 
Coachwood, R Kindlebark 08:00 R Heritage, R Sassin, L Federation, L Medowie, R Kirrang, R 
Fisher, L Lewis, R Ryan, L Abercrombie, L Evans, R Kula, R Kirrang, R Ferrodale, L Abundance, 
R Lisadell - Grahamstown - R Richardson, L Ben Lee, R Hastings (2nd), R Ben Lee, L Mt Hall, 
R Cambridge, R Morton, R Watt, R Mt Hall 08:33, Irrawang, RWilliam, L Sturgeon, R Glenelg, 
Elizabeth, R Phillip, Tathra, L Adelaide,  RElkin to school

1321 7:36 From Tanilba Bay Via LemonTree Passage, L President Wilson, L Diggers, Peace, R President 
Poincare, R Clemenceau, L Poilus, R Avenue of the Allies, R Lemon Tree Passage – 07:53 Salt 
Ash - Nelson Bay Rd – 07:59 Williamtown - Cabbage Tree, R Masonite, L Pacific Hwy, R 
Elkin, L school bus bay

137 7:38 Lemon Tree Passage Shops, L Gould R Elaine, R Kenneth, L  Lemon Tree Passage Road, R 
President Wilson Walk, L Clemenceau, L Pollius, R Avenue Of The Allies, R Lemon Tree 
Passage Road, Tanilba Bay Shops 07:46,  Salt Ash & Richardson Road 08:05 Express to 
school

Afternoon:

MORNING BUSES

For trip planning visit www.transportnsw.info or call 131 500. 
For current school and route services visit www.cdcbus.com.au
Conditions of Carriage: Students must have a valid Opal card and must tap on and off every trip. Further 
details about the SSTS are available at: www.transportnsw.info
Key:

HUNTER RIVER HIGH SCHOOL
Bell Times
Morning:

Page 9 of 17



School Travel Advice
Route Time Bus Route

0144 7:45 From Wighton Street Seaham Turns around along Seaham, R Brandy Hill, R Clarencetown, 
R Dixon, R Warren, Seaham, R Hinton  turn around at Ambaura Close, returns Hinton, R 
Seaham, R Adelaide, R Elkin to school

1271 7:45 From Clarence Town Community Hall via R Clarence Town, L Dixon, R Warren - 08:05 
Seaham Shops - along Seaham, R Torrence, L Cross, L Clarencetown - Woodville, L Brandy 
Hill, R Seaham - William Bailey, R Port Stephens, L William, R Adelaide, R Elkin, L school bus 
bay 

1211 7:47 From Mallabula,Tanilba Bay Via Fairlands, R Tanilba, R Wychewood, R Strathmore, L 
Fairlands, R Lemon Tree Passage, R President Wilson - 07:51 Tanilba Bay Shops - L Diggers, L 
Peace, Tanilba, L Admiralty, R Caswell, R Admiralty, Tanilba, Peace, L President Poincare, R 
Clemenceau, L Poilus, R Avenue of the Allies, R Lemon Tree Passage, R Nelson Bay - 08:12 
Salt Ash - Nelson Bay - Williamtown - R Cabbage Tree, R Masonite, L Adelaide, R Elkin, L 
school bus bay

0072 8:07 From Roslyn Estate & Riverview Ridge Via Tregenna, R Alton, L Rees James, R Bellevue, L 
Adelaide, L Rees James, R Bellevue, L Dawson, L Beaton, L Fairchild, L Bennett, R Dawson, L 
Howell, R Dawson, L Bellevue, R Adelaide, L Richardson, R Watt, L Mt Hall - Irrawang, R 
Coonanbarra, L Hwy, R Elkin to school

140 8:08 Newcastle Interchange to Raymond Terrace via Route 140 to Pacific Hwy before Masonite 
Rd

1292 8:12 From Tomago Via Maitland Rd Sandgate: continue Paciffic Hwy, over bridge, R Tomago, L 
Old Punt, R Pacific Hwy, L roundabout, L Adelaide, R Elkin, L school bus bay.

1342 8:30 From Tomago via Tomago, L McIntyre, R School, LTomago, L Masonite, L Adelaide, R Elkin 
to school bus bay

Route Time Bus Route
1262 15:25 To Williamtown, Stockton Via Elkin, L Adelaide, R Hwy, L Tomago, L McIntyre, R School, L 

Tomago - Cabbage Tree, R Nelson Bay, R Fullerton Cove, R Nelson Bay, L Vardon, R 
Popperwell, R Taylor, L Nelson Bay, L Fullerton, L Griffiths, R Dunbar, R Flint, L Douglas, R 
Hereford, L Roxburgh, L Monmouth, R Douglas, L Clyde, R Mitchell to Stockton Wharf 

0052 15:28 To Raymond Terrace & Bellevue Via Elkin, L Adelaide, L Tregenna, R Alton, L Rees James, R 
Bellevue, L Adelaide, L Rees James, R Bellevue, R Dawson, L Holwell, R Dawson, L Beaton Av, L 
Newline

1272 15:30 Raymond Terrace to Seaham, Clarence Town Via Elkin, L Adelaide, R William, R Irrawang, R 
Glenelg, R Sturgeon - Raymond Terrace - L William, R Port Stephens, L William Bailey, 
Seaham, L Brandy Hill, 15:45 R Clarence Town, R Cross, R Torrence, L Warren - Seaham 
Shops 15:55 - L Dixon, R ClarenceTown.

1344 15:30 To Lemon Tree Passage via Elkin, L Highway, R Masonite, L Cabbage Tree, L Nelson Bay, L 
Lemon Tree Passage, R Kenneth, L Elaine, L Gould, R Meredith, L Russell, L Marine, L Francis, 
R Morton, R Cook to Meredith 

1631 15:30 To Seaham Via Elkin, L Adelaide, L William Bailey, Seaham, L Hinton, turns around at 
Ambaura Close, returns Hinton, L Seaham, L Brandy Hill, R Clarencetown, R Dixon, R Warren 
- Seaham Shops - then continues along Seaham to Eskdale Park Dr 

AFTERNOON BUSES

Page 10 of 17



School Travel Advice
Route Time Bus Route

0143 15:30 To Links Drive Via Elkin, L Pacific Hwy, L Glenelg, R Sturgeon, R William, L Adelaide, R 
Richardson, R Watt, L Mount Hall, R Links (first entrance), R Mount Hall, R Benjamin Lee, L 
Hastings, R Benjamin Lee to Lakeside Shops/Tavern

1314 15:35 To Williamtown, Salt Ash & Brownes Rd Tanilba Bay L Elkin, L Adelaide, R Masonite, L 
Cabbage Tree, L Nelson Bay, -Salt Ash - L Salt Ash, R Hideaway turn at end return along 
Hideaway, L Nelson Bay, L Lemon Tree Passage, L Parklands/ Michael, L Chris, R Francene, R 
Tonia, R Michael 16:00, L Lemon Tree Passage, L Rookes, L Lemon Tree Passage, R Brownes, 
R Lemon Tree L Avenue of the Allies, L Poilus, R Clemenceau, L President Poincare - Tanilba 
Bay - L Peace, Tanilba, L Admiralty, R Caswell, R Admiralty, Tanilba, Peace, R Diggers, R 
President Wilson, L Lemon Tree Passage, L Fairlands - Mallabula - R Tanilba, R Wychewood, 
R Strathmore, L Fairlands, L Lemon Tree Passage, R Kenneth, L Elaine, L Gould, R Meredith, L 
Russell, Marine, L Francis, R Morton, R Cook

1366 15:35 To Phillip Rd, Mt Hall Rd & Medowie via Adelaide, R Tathra, Phillip, L Elizabeth, Glenelg, R 
Irrawang, Mt Hall, R Benjamin Lee, R Richardson, L Grahamstown, Lisadell, L Abundance, R 
Ferodale, L Kirrang, L Kula, R Ryans, L Lewis, R fisher, L Kirrang, R Medowie, L Silverwattle, L 
Brushbox, L Kindlebark,  R Laurina, L Coachwood, L Kindlebark, L Ferodale, R James, L Boyd 
Bvde, South, R Sylvan, R South , L Medowie

140 15:38 Diverts via Elkin St then Via Route 140 to Newcastle Refer to timetable
0162 15:40 To Mallabula Via Elkin, L Hwy, R Masonite, L Cabbage Tree, L Nelson Bay, L L/Tree Passage, 

L Fairlands, R Tanilba, R Wychewood, R Strathmore, L Fairlands.
1233 15:43 To Tanilba Bay and Oyster Cove Via Masonite, L Cabbage Tree, L Nelsons Bay - Salt Ash - L 

Lemon Tree Passage, L Avenue of the Allies, L Poilus, R Clemenceau, L President Poincare - 
Tanilba Bay  16:20- President Poincare, L Peace - Tanilba - Tanilba House - L Admiralty, R 
Caswell, R Admiralty, Tanilba, Peace, R Diggers, R President Wilson Walk, R Lemon Tree 
Passage, R Oyster Cove, to the end U Turn around then Oyster Cove, R Lemon Tree Passage

Page 11 of 17


